696387

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



06/24/03--01063--001 **70.00



Aprend nc T. Lewis 7/4/03

LAW OFFICES

KOZYAK TROPIN & THROCKMORTON, P.A.

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 2800 FIRST UNION FINANCIAL CENTER 200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131-2335

> TELEPHONE (305) 372-1800 TELECOPIER (305) 372-3508

June 19, 2003

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Club Marketing & Sales, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find two original Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for the above-named corporation. I have indicated the order of filing these amendments on each document. A check made payable to the Florida Secretary of State for \$70.00 is also enclosed representing your filing fees. Please return to the undersigned a certified copy of both Articles of Amendment.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

YCP: Enclosure

cc: Laurel M. Isicoff, Esq. (w/o enc.)

3058/105/225608_1

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF مربو CLUB MARKETING & SALES, INC.

03 JUN 24 PH 12: 38 Pursuant to the provisions of Fla. Stat. § 607.1006 Club Marketing & Sales

"Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment:

First: The Articles of Incorporation are amended as follows:

ARTICLE I Namę

The name of the Corporation shall be Statewide Holding Group, Inc.

ARTICLE II Nature of Business

The Corporation will be authorized to transact any business authorized by law.

Second: These amendments were adopted by the requisite number of shareholders entitled to vote.

Third: These amendments are effective as of June 19, 2003.

The undersigned, as President of Club Marketing A Sales, Inc., is authorized to execute these Articles of Amendment this 19th day of June, 2003.

Mario Vives, President

3058/105/224834.1